LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on March 21, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-39

A resolution authorizing an expenditure in an amount not to exceed \$181,000 for the purchase of one (1) Western Star 49X Trailer Hauling Conventional Day Cab Semi-Truck from Valley Freightliner, Inc. through the State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program for use by the Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-40

An ordinance amending Chapter 913 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled, "Sanitary Sewerage System Charges"; specifically, Section 913.10, titled, "Surcharge for Extra-Strength Wastes", and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-41

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a First Amendment between the City of Willoughby and SBA Towers IV, LLC, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-42

An ordinance providing for the Manning Levels and Compensation of Elected and Appointed Officials and Salaried and Non-Union Employees of the City of Willoughby, Ohio; repealing any and all other ordinances or parts thereof which may be inconsistent herewith or which may be redundant hereto; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-43

A resolution approving an agreement between the Willoughby Part-Time Firefighter Association and the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-44

A resolution to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2023, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council